

11-20-2003







J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_	102000				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
ų	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bois Henri Georges	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: S2F Flexico			
•	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes No Yes Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 7/28/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Henonville State: ZIP: Country: France Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes cation, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/613,147	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ⊠TNo □Yes			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
11/19/2003 01 FC:8021	DBYRHE 00000151 10613147 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric S. Hyman Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 15675P466

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:		
	(1) BOIS Henri, George	s(5)	
Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)	
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
	(4)	(8)	
		ncy of which are hereby acknowle ell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unt	
Insert name of Assignee	S2F FLEXICO		
and address	60119 HENONVILLE -	FRANCE	
		"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title efined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inv	
Title of invention	IMPROVEMENTS TO PACKAGING BAGS HAVING SLIDER-CONTROLLED CLOSURE STRIPS.		
	(a) has been executed (b) has been filed or and assigned Set and the undersigned her Patents and Trademark as ASSIGNEE, its succept that the attorneys of reason ASSIGNEE; AND the undersimate said ASSIGNEE, its succept and the said ASSIGNEE, its succept and the said ASSIGNEE, its succept and to testify legal representatives, or and the said ASSIGNEE.		ne United States Commissioner of a said ASSIGNEE, for its interest tatives; the undersigned agree(s) after act on behalf of said like interest, upon request of the sentatives, and without further ns, substitutes, and reissues and E, its successors, assigns and
	Signed on the date(s)	indicated beside my/our signature(s)
INVENTOR(S)	uliantian	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with app	plication		
1) Name Henri, G	eorges BOIS	July 28, 2003	- 14 14 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14
2) Name			
Name			
4)			

PATENT REEL: 014701 FRAME: 0665

Name